A/1581-40

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2							
	Signature Date						
	Ernest F. Chap	oman Sult	September 28, 1998				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
State:	DC	Zip: 20005-3315					
City:	City: Washington		8. Deposit account number: <u>06-0916</u>				
Street	Address: 1300 I Stre	eet, N.W.					
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Interna	FINNEGAI Address: & DUNNE	N, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRET R, L.L.P.	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)				
Name:	Mr. Ernest F. Chapm		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ☑				
5.	Name and address of concerning document	party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1				
A. 	Patent Application Nu	mber(s): //55854 Additional numbers a	B. Patent Number(s): ned? □ Yes ৷ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: September 8, 1998							
Execution Date: September 8, 1998			□ Yes ⊠ No				
	Other		Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
	Security Agreement	□ Change of Nan	ne				
×	Assignment	□ Merger	State: Zip Code:				
O.	radare or conveyance		Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan City:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 3. Nature of conveyance: 9-28-58			Internal Address: Street Address: 1-1, Nishi-Shinjuku, 2-chome,				
			Name: CITIZEN WATCH CO., LTD.				
	Shinya KONDOH, Tos	shiaki FUKUSHIMA and Mie OHARA	300 Rec'd PCT/PTO 28 SEP 1998				
1.	Name of conveyins	100981126	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Honorable Commi record the attache		U 9/ 155 U 5 4 ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS				
	FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	04-29-1999	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 01165.0736				

PATENT REEL: 9729 FRAME: 0286

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	CITIZEN WATCH C	O., LTD.					
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	1-1, Nishi-Shin	juku 2-chome, S	Shinjuku-ku, Toky	o, Japan			
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receip transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire an	•		R hereby sells, assigns and			
(Title of Invention)	LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY						
	relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP 97 / 01022 and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:						
Insert date f execution f application, not oncurrent)	(a) executed on		_) is hereby authorized to insert	in (b) the specified			
,	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").						
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the aniforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be decincluding separate assignments and deproducing evidence.	ASSIGNEE may deem necessan, including in the preparation ence, reissue, reexamination, o lared in relation to same, such	and prosecution of said application r public use proceeding, and in an acts to include but not be limited	turing, maintaining and con(s) and the issuance of by litigation or other legal to executing all papers,			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned inventor(s) h	uas (have) affixed his/her/their sign	nature(s).			
(Signatures)	1) Ling a Kondoh (SIGNATURE)	Shinya Kondoh	September {	3 <u>, 19</u> 98			
	2) Joshiaki Fukushim (SIGNATURE)	A <u>Toshiaki Fuku</u> (TYPE NAME)	shima September (3 <u>, 19</u> 98			
	31 Mil Ohara (SIGNATURE)	Mie Ohara (TYPE NAME)	September 8	3 <u>, 19</u> 98			
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	5) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	8)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				

RECORDED: 09/28/1998

PATENT REEL: 9729 FRAME: 0287